06-17-1999

PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMI	Attorney Docket No. 928/12397 V C. ND TRADEMARKS		
	110/1		
101068051 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(es) receiving an		
Kazunori Gotoh	interest:		
Kazuriori Gotori	Name: ALPS Electric Co., Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
	Street Address: 1-7 Yukigaya, Otsuka-cho		
Additional acceptable for a second and a second at the sec	City: Ota-ku, Tokyo		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	State/Zip: Japan		
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Description of the interest conveyed:			
☐ Change of Name	Other:		
Security Agreement Merger			
i incligation			
Execution Date: May 22, 1997			
Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	eet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No.(s)	Patent No.(s)		
08/880,128	ratent No.(5)		
A delition of according			
Additional numbers attaction 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
P.O. BOX 10395	⊠ Enclosed		
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
(312)321-4200	No. 23-1925 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit		
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-		
	1925.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000158 08880128			
FC:581 40.00 OP			
/			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.			
Gustavo Siller, Jr.			
	ignature Date		
ξ το ξουσιού το ξουσιο			
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 2		
Rev. Oct-97			

PATENT

REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0249

	01-14-19	399 <u>ET</u>	NO: AECL-2397 US
REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1008776	25 Jal docu	imefile 12 apply steppor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving	party College
(a) Kazunori Dotoh . ພໍ່ນ່າ		Alps Electric Co., Ltd.	CODY 1557
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	red?	Address:	
MRD 6-20-97 6913: 3. Nature of Conveyance:	No 4 U.S. PTO Street A	ddress: 1-7 Yukigaya, Ots	uka-cho, Ota-ku
Assignment Merger 06	5/20/97 City Tol	tyo State JAP	AN ZIP
Security Agreement [] Change of Na	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🔲 Yo 🔀 No
Other			
Execution Date: May 22, 1997			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together wit 	h a new application, the ex	ecution date of the applicat	ion is: May 22, 1997
A. Patent Application No (s) -	1	ent No.(s)	
Title: "Seesaw Sliding Composite Motion Sv	Additional numbers attached	1? ∏Yes ⊠No	
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndense		d patents involved: one (1)
Name: Guy W. Shoup			
Internal Address SKJERVEN, MORRILL, Mac	PHERSON,		
20/T599/MICLANUES FESTIVADA LEGA: 192386 08880128 FC:581 40.00 CH	7. Total	lee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	<u>/</u> \boxtimes /	luthorized to be charged to	Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZI		Charge Deposit Account 19 equired for this conveyance 9-2386 any amounts overp	2386 for any additional fees a and credit deposit account paid
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
8. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any atta	ached copy is a lrue copy
Patrick T. Bever 33,834 Name of Person Signing	- fahred	Signature	<u>June 20, 1997</u> Date
		Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet 2

Express Mail Label No. EM 195 354 406 US 362314 vt

PATENT REEL: 8668 FRAME: 0538

> PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I. Kazunori Gotoh , declare that I am a citizen of Japan, that my post office address is 1-7 Yukigaya, Otsuka-cho, Ota-lu, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter Inventor, am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in SEESAW SLIDING COMPOSITE MOTION SWITCH	
for which an application was executed on or about this day, for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office claiming priority of my Japanese Patent Application Number 8-169610 , filed on June 28, 1996 and	
Japanese Patent Application Number 8-290379, filed on October 31,	1996
Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it know that the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ALELECTRIC CO., LTO., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan having a place of business at 1-7 Yukigaya, Otsuka-cho, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
its successors and assigns, hereinafter Assignee, in exchange for valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of all of which consideration being hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to said applications and to the invention claimed or disclosed therein, all of the subject matter thereof, any United States Letters Patent granted thereon or for said subject matter or any part thereof, and any division, continuation, continuation—in—part, extension or reissue of said application or of any such Letters Patent.	
Signed at: Miyaqi-ken, Japan	
Date: May 22, 1997 Lozunori Gotoh Inventor: Kazunori Gotoh	
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES	
(1)	
(2) 11/14/11/11/11/10/20	

RECORDED: 06/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 8668 FRAME: 0539

> PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0251